DEVELOPMENT DATA

DEVELOPER: ARCHITECT:
WOLFF ENTERPRISES IIl, LLC STUDIO 15 ARCHITECTURE, INC.
6710 E CAMELBACK ROAD #100 4115 NORTH 15TH AVENUE
SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85015
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shan@studio15a.com
SITE LOCATION:
APN:101-11-005A REQUIRED PARKING:
MULTIFAMILY
ZONING: ONE BEDROOM 48X1.5= 72 STALLS
EXISTING: B-3IN CORE DOWNTOWN OVERLAY TWO BEDROOM 288X2 = 576 STALLS
: =] 7 PROPOSED: B-3 W/ C.U.P. IN CORE DOWNTOWN GUEST 1 SPACE PER 0.30 UNITS = 101 STALLS
ﬁ T 1] (] ety L= L : i OVERLAY
> i ‘ : i NET LOT AREA: TOTAL REQUIRED: 749 STALLS
o -><C BLDG 7 BLDG 9 BLDG 11 . = = | +/- 809,770 SF (18.59 AC) T.B.V.
= o | . B | o A ‘ o ‘ : MINIMUM REQUIRED: 1,089 X 336 UNITS = 365,904 S.F. 2:22 PARKING RATIO REQUIRED
- w TYPE 1 n TYPE 1 ;1 5 TYPE 1 ¥ L
W S5 3-STORY / 24 UNIT o . 3-STORY / 24 UNIT o . 3-STORY / 24 UNIT L : R I O USE: PARKING REQUIRED WITH 10% REDUCTION WITH ZONING
i = e — : ' FEVERSED - - o TP PSS R MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ADMINISTRATOR REVIEW PER 1-7-4. 90% OF 749 = 674.1 STALLS
S 2 ><< AMENITIES:
S % g SWIMMING POOL, BBQ, FITNESS CENTER ONSITE PARKING PROVIDED
-4 a BLDG 12 EXPLANATORY STATEMENT: CARPORT 168 STALLS
A 0 U TYPE 2 THREE STORY MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL CARPORT (ACCESSIBLE) 1 STALLS
- oo COMMUNITY, SPRINKLERED NFPA 13/ 13R EV CHARGING 4 STALLS
o= — 3-STORY /24 UNIT SURFACE 503 STALLS
e <
=7. Z| — COMMON OPEN SPACE: SURFACE (ACCESSIBLE) 8 STALLS
] z (@) <3 187,725 S.F. = 23% TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 684 STALLS
< — DENSITY: 8.7% REDUCTION REQUEST
] >><] PROVIDED: 18.07 DU / ACRE
Ss<” MIN PER 1-5-3: 13 DU/ ACRE OFFSITE PARKING: 45 STALLS
MAX PER TABLE 5-4: 40 DU / ACRE PARKING RATIO:
, || : BUILDING HEIGHT: 731 STALLS / 336 TOTAL D.U. = 2.17 (INCLUDES OFFSITE)
_ — . = e 8 ' ‘, ALLOWED: 3 STORIES - 60' MAX PER TABLE 5-4 731-53=678 STALLS /336 TOTALD.U.= 2.01
<] sl — ~ , - g PROVIDED: 3-STORIES - 37'-5" MAX. BIKE PARKING REQUIRED: 6 SPACES +2 FOR EVERY 40 STALLS
S5l ~s<l ~oo- 749 STALL / 40 * 2 + 6 = 44 SPACES REQUIRED
BLDG 6 = = = UL ST
TYPE 3 e e e 10' SIDES / REAR [a115] KEYNOTES
3-STORY /24 UNIT ><< S5l BUILDING SEPARATION: 1101  SITE DIRECTORY UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT - REFER TO SIGN
REVERSED s — 30"+ PROVIDED PACKAGE / BUTTERFLYMX CALL BOX ON TUBE STEEL PEDESTAL
DOG PARKE=RH WITH CONCRETE FOOTING
— o — el "I |APN: 101-11-0220 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 102 INDICATES 1ST FLOOR TYPE A UNIT - TYPICAL
> 00 | Ea — > <o ' ZONING: B-3- TYPE VB, SPRINKLERED NFPA 13/13R 105  INDICATES SINGLE EV CHARGING STATION - TYPICAL
S3<] L >>< BLDG 10 < BLDG 13 .- | ; 1106 26 FOOT WIDE VEHICULAR GATE W/ KNOX BOX FOR EMERGENCY
Sy Faliiil <. | / ‘ = Sy ‘ S | BUILDING NUMBER | GROSS AREA | FIRE ACCESS- UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. AT MAIN ENTRANCE GATE
— — ——TYPE 1 - TYPE 2 S TYPE 2 ‘ o><C TO BE PROVIDED WITH OPTICOM FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS
57" L SN 3-STORY / 24 UNIT . , 3-STORY /24 UNIT - 3-STORY / 24 UNIT : BLDG 1 28,702 SF 1107  POOL AREA - REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS
m o>< o>< ‘ REVERSED <= BLDG 2 24,558 SF 109 DOG PARK - REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS
T Sse - BLDG 3 28,702 SF 110 OPEN SPACE
— BLDG 4 24,558 SF 113 26" WIDE DRIVE AISLE TYPICAL U.N.O.
>=s BLDG 5 28,702 SF 115  ALL SIDEWALKS ARE MINIMUM 5' WIDE TYPICAL U.N.O.
>><] BLDG 6 24,558 SF 117  INDICATES FIRE TURNING RADIUS TYPICAL - INSIDE 40', OUTSIDE 56'
u - - z BLDG 7 28,148 SF 118  PEDESTRIAN GATE - REFER TO LANDSCAPE - TYPICAL
57' e o—— N — = BLDG 8 28,148 SF 1120  INDICATES COVERED PARKING UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT - TYPICAL
—— & BLDG 9 28,148 SF 1121  INDICATES REFUSE ENCLOSURE - TYPICAL
a0 | S E BLDG 10 28,702 SF 1122  INDICATES BIKE RACK TYPICAL - REFER TO LANDSCAPE
>><C = BLDG 11 28,148 SF 1126  PARKING STALL 9' WIDE X 18' LONG - TYPICAL U.N.O.
W) Ssc” o BLDG 12 28,702 SF 1131 ASPHALT DRIVE - REFER TO CIVIL
T - - e = BLDG 13 28,702 SF 1135  INDICATES ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL - TYPICAL
g BLDG 14 24,558 SF 138  CONCRETE CURB - REFER TO CIVIL
2 a CLUBHOUSE 4,494 SF 1139  CONCRETE CART DRIVE - REFER TO CIVIL
o Grand total: 44 387,534 SF 1145  MONUMENT SIGN LOCATION
1146  SITE DIRECTORY UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT - REFER TO SIGN
0 ‘ ~ ‘ | | PACKAGE
TYPE 2 ; : : : 1|56  BBQ TO BE MINIMUM 10 FOOT CLEAR FROM ANY COMBUSTABLE
< 3-STORY /24 UNIT |= |- _ : | STRUCTURE. TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS, SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR
N ' - | | LOCATIONS.
< T~ | | 1159  GROUND MOUNTED MECHANICAL UNITS TO BE SCREENED WITH
L) MASONRY SCREEN WALL
E.I * ‘ | ‘ | ‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1161 EEII\(S;I'NEGI;ATIO - SCREEN WALL AROUND PATIOS AT FRONT OF
- - - L 1162 26 FOOT WIDE VEHICULAR GATE W/ KNOX BOX FOR EMERGENCY
§ -l L h & PET T Tt Ll [mEl [JTTh ¢ FIRE ACCESS- GATE FOR RESIDENCE ENTRANCE AND EXIT ONLY, NO
, | E — g | N , | GUEST ENTRANCE - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT
sl — ) |- | . 1163  CONTRASTING COLOR PAINTED ASPHALT CROSS WALK, MATCH
Ss<” BLDG 4 - 1 BLDG 14 | B j SIDEWALK WIDTH.
~_- | -5 =" | ‘ ! ‘ .
TYPE 3 / o TYPE 3 — = |
sl 3-STORY /24 UNIT — 3-STORY/24 UNIT| 2 A | U N IT M IX
> ‘ — REVERSED ’ B \ UNITTYPE | #OFBEDROOMS | UNITSF. | #OFUNITS | TOTALUNITSF. | PERCENTAGE
| | =HESY UNIT A1 | 1 | 750 SF| 48] 36,000 SF| 14%
T ———— = 48 36,000 SF 14%
e UNIT B1 2 1,040 SF 216 224,640 SF 64%
UNIT B2 2 1,012 SF 72 72,864 SF 21%
— 288 297,504 SF 86%
S Grand total 336 333,504 SF 100%
— CODES
BLDG 3 - 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

| 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)
TYPE 2 - 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)
3-STORY /24 UNIT | e — : [/ , i / 2018 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE (UPC)

REVERSED D 1]02 [ . y \ ) ~ - 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC)
' {1 : , : = & L ' G\ / _ i 2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC)
— / o | : ~ \\ ; A 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)

\ / \ \ ./ D ' 4 ’ 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)
2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE
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ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 ACCESSIBE AND USEABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES
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m RESERVED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN - *%
REFER TO PETAL 3/ALT1 STANDARD REGULATORY SIGN REFLECTIVE .080 —

ALUM. WITH BLUE LETTERS ON WHITE BACKGROUND

— % RESERVED
< | = PARKIN G‘ 0" X 1/4" LETTERS INDICATES XEAL 32A EV PARKING SIGN - SIGN TYPE 4.4.1 — STUCCO SITE WALLS AND FENCES - SW ALABASTER
I | = RAMP RAMP SINGLE EV CHARGING REFER TO SIGN PACKAGE - ALL WROUGHT IRON FENCING, GATES, AND VEHICLE GATES - SW IRON ORE
E o 1:12 MAX. 1712 MAX. K/\ STATION - TYPICAL SIGNAGE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT CARPORT STRUCTURAL FRAME AND MEMBERS - SW IRON ORE
» | SLOPE SLOPE L‘ 6" H X 6" W SYMBOL CARPORT PREFINISHED ROOF DECK - COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER
i 5 ( ) CONCRETE CURB - REFER TO CIVIL

CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REFER TO CIVIL

SIDEWALK AND ACCESS AISLE REFER TO SITE INSIGNIA or LICENSE

/ PLAN FOR EXACT CONFIGURATION TYPICAL PLATE ONLY
CONCRETE CURB - REFER TO CIVIL 7~ "\ INDICATES CARPORT COLUMN LOCATION AT S ,
COVERED STALLS ONLY - PROVIDE MIN. 14'
‘le CLEAR BETWEEN COLUMNS TYPICAL VAN ACCESSIBLE VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN WHERE APPLICABLE
O NO CARPORT 1
COLUMNS ALLOWED N 2" DIA. STEEL POST PAINTED - SECURE SIGN W/ 2" DIA.
_, TAPER CURB W/ RAMP
A

DECOMPOSED GRANITE - REFER TO LAND.

l/\ CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REFER TO
CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE - TYPICAL
L/_\\\ ‘/\
| FORVEHCLESK | 11/8" X 1/8" LETTERS
QﬁCONCRETE SHALL BE FLUSH WITH ADJACENT SHOWING DISABLED /_\
1/8" BORDER

i

20"
;
=
/
N
1.6"
K~

IN SHADED AREA M.B. SET POST IN MIN. 12"DIA. x 2'-0" DEEP CONCRETE
FOOTING

1 ~ ACCESS AISLE - MARK AREA SO AS TO
DISCOURAGE PARKING
2 ™~ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY -
0+ / SYMBOL SHALL CONTRAST WITH FINISHED GRADE

SEE SITE PLAN

50" MIN.
N.T.S.

.>

ASPHALT PAVING - TYP.

SEE SITE PLAN

BACKGROUND, WITH EITHER A LIGHT SYMBOL N
‘?VCI’T"I‘_'CEEJIE g'DEWA'-K -FLUSH A ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR A DARK \_/ CONC OST BAS | |
_/ ( | SYMBOL ON A LIGHT BACKGROUND. K NCRETE POST BASE 4+ | | T
‘ U " \ " U "
~ 9-0 9-0 9-0
PLANTER - REFER TO CIVIL e aan NOTES: A " ) b
8'-0" AT VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES - REFER -
AND LANDSCAPE - TYPICAL ‘ TO SITE PLAN 5 - SIGN SHALL COMPLY WITH AHJ AND ANSI REQUIREMENTS. 1 1 1 1
9' MIN. | SMN ;:.
’ - THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGNAGE SHOULD BE 60" ABOVE THE
NOTES: | PARKING SURFACE MINIMUM, INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONAL NOTES:
NOTES: 1. gﬁiwz‘lf“ll’l“NGGss'-L?;ngE "SV:kELN,fOST”:E g‘T’EgPSE“;'T-hL‘"ﬂ_ff STEEPER THAN 1:20. THE CROSS SLOPE SIGNAGE INDICATING THE "VAN ACCESSIBLE" PARKING. 1. THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:20. THE CROSS SLOPE
1. THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:20. THE CROSS 2. PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL HAVE SURFACE SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48 OF A WALKING SURFACE SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:48.
SLOPE OF A WALKING SURFACE SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:48. : HHO- 2. PARKING SPACES SHALL HAVE SURFACE SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48.

ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE AT THE SAME LEVEL AS THE PARKING SPACES THEY SERVE. L

TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

2. LANDINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF WATER.

TYPICAL SIDEWALK RAMP

YPICAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL TYPICAL EV PARKING STALL

3/16"=1-0 “FUTURE RESIDENT” PARKING SIGN — TYPICAL AT ALL 3/16" =10 =10 1/8"=1-0 N
STANDARD PARKING SPACES IN FRONT OF CLUBHOUSE "
INDICATES XEAL 32A SINGLE EV CHARGING STATION - TYPICAL.
CONTROL REACH RANGE TO BE BETWEEN 15" - 48" A.F.F. EV R
CHARGING STATION AT THE ACCESSIBLE STALL REQUIRES A / /\
MINIMUM 25° CORD LENGTH. 5 K FILL WITH GROUT AND CROWN TOP
PACKAGE - ALL SIGNAGE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT | T 14 STEEL PLATE CLIP TO ACCEPT 1x 1 STEEL TUBE AT 2-0" O.C. MAX, &
. 4t CANE BOLT IN OPEN POSITION WELDED TO 2 x 2 FRAME . R
' CONCRETE PARKING WHEEL STOP - EPOXY TO ASPHALT e
~~ 8" x 8" x 16" GREY SPLIT FACE BLOCK Z 15
K VAN RESERVED ACCESSIBLE 3 \ 1" METAL DECKING MECHANICALLY WITH STRUCK JOINTS, UNPAINTED - 5|4
—— PARKING SIGNS - REFER TO DETAIL : CANE BOLT SHOW IN OPEN POSITION CONNECTED TO FRAME TYP. ) '-|‘_-‘ I/_\
= RAMP RAMP 3/A1.11 @ e < 6" DIAMETER STEEL PIPE BOLLARD
= 1:12 MAX. 1:12 MAX. | /K ) FILLED WITH CONCRETE
© SLOPE SLOPE /\ PARKING OVERHANG AREA AT - == | — 2x 2 STL. TUB POST < &
L f VA CLUBHOUSE MAY EITHER BE 5 CORRUGATED METAL PANEL GATE ® @ >~ (4)#BARS (SOLID GROUTED CELL),
. FRONTE WIDENED SIDEWALK OR LANDSCAPE ASSEMBLY REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
o S STRIP PER CONTRACTOR’S OPTION. ﬁ f 23 2 STL. ANGLE WELDED
_ N TO 2 x 2 FRAME
>/-' CONCRETE SHALL BE FLUSH WITH o M \ \L/\\
: ADJACENT ASPHALT AND ACCESS | | CONCRETE SLAB
3 MIN AISLE REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR S5 N — — - < 1/4" STEEL PLATE CLIP TO ACCEPT L . O =
Z CLR. EXACT CONFIGURATION TYPICAL oo, CANE BOLT | / 7 / l T 4" DIA. STEEL BOLLARD FILL W/ S :| | |—
3 Al N - < = = VAR N [ CONCRETE & —
= ~ ACCESS AISLE - MARK AREA SO N Y] [l D% \ | 7 — ||
= [/ | @ i
o AS TO DISCOURAGE PARKING HEAVY DUTY HINGE -4 PER JAMB © 5 —| | |—
w - " O O - CONCRETE POST BASE
i o Il / 1" DIAMETER BENT ROD CANE BOLT O/ WELDED TO BOLLARD & TUBE 48 | |
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF : ] — |}
t ACCESSIBILITY - SYMBOL SHALL - \v‘ 1/2" DIA. THREADED ROD W/ TUM < — =
LI WITH EITHER A LIGHT SYMBOL ON N U N VA x 1/4" STL. ANGLE ) ] COMPACTED EARTH FILL
| | | | | ADARK BACKGROUND OR A DARK N VERIFY IN FIELD =
e e R ROUNDED EDGE, WELD T0 2° SQ © =
. , " . \
NOTES: STL. POST-3 PER POST PROVIDE N T -
1. THE RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:20. THE CROSS SLOPE HOLES FOR CANE BLOTS — === =
OF A WALKING SURFACE SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:48.
2. PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL HAVE SURFACE SLOPES NOT STEEPER THAN 1:48. a| o | av
ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE AT THE SAME LEVEL AS THE PARKING SPACES THEY SERVE.
3. LANDINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF WATER.
1/8" = 1I_Oll 1 1/2!! = 1I_Oll 1 1/2" = ll_oll 3/4!! = 1I_Oll
ENCLOSURE WALL FINISH -
17! -4II
§” OMU WITH STUCCO FINISH 3~ FRONT APPROACH, FRONT APPROACH,
SYSTEM PULL SIDE PULL SIDE
) . PARKING SPACE PER SITE PLAN .
INDICATES 4"DIA. SCHEDULE PAINTED 8" CMU WITH STUCCO SYSTEM AT ENCLOSURE . - , < /
40, STEEL BOLLARD FILLED —= —— — TOP AND OUTSIDE SURFACES ONLY. INSIDE SURFACE TO | |
WITH CONCRETE - TYP. e, e, 3-8 BE EXPOSED CMU. _ _ | NON-REFLECTIVE PRE-FINISHED ROOF
. —4+ O O PRECAST CONCRETE 2 = | |
6" CONCRETE SLAB OVER ——z,+— i 2 \\ CAP - NATURAL WHITE 2 = | |
ABC - TYP. - T~ « LIGHTING REFER — 6" FASCIA TRIM -
/
\ \ Y . : 4 — TO ELECT. \ | TYPICAL
\ e N // N ~ . | — re ; -
6'-0" HIGH 8" MASONRY WALL - — Y e 2 CORRUGATED METAL [ R N S — 0 W N ]
TYP _.:K ] s E: PANEL GATES ) ] _ — _ "o i CARPORT - CARPORT STRUCTURE
- © 2 CLR. OPENINGMIN. = CLR. OPENINGMIN. = < | ] AND FASCIATO BE PAINTED SEMI-
GATES ARE TO BE WELDED > o] © | | % | | 5 & COLUMN \_/7 GLOSS |
TO THE BOLLARD IN FRONT : i F ﬁ F = | |
OF THE STATION — < 1 X1 METAL TUBE / L | L | o % PAVING |
WELDED TO 2 X 2 — —— 2 | i | STEEL CARPORT CANOPY -
CORRUGATED METAL PANEL \ FRAME -+ FRONT APPROACH, POOL SIDE =12 CURB “;ﬁg:#;ﬁ%g%fﬁg:&i% '&58
GATES - PAINTED TO MATCH | O.H. REFER
BUILDING PRIMARY COLOR ——— | PUSH SIDE FRONT APPROACH, > 4 - — SUBJECT TO CITY APPROVAL
+—N TYPICAL GATE PUSH SIDE = <TOSITE| (J/ Ll i |
g’bL*gggTiEggRMRAxﬂ"éi%';‘éED —F PROVIDE SLOTS AT OPEN POOL GATE & A : |
» 370 E— N ! & CLOSED GATE POSITION NOTES: = - : ‘
A : et e ——— —
\\ A TO RECEIVE CANE BOLT PEDESTRIAN OPENING 1. FLOOR SURFACE WITHIN THE MANEUVERING CLEARANCES SHALL HAVE A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN Bl E=EEET ‘;Hm% = HH% — HH% %HH\% =
HOLES FOR CANE BOLTS IN oo ~ 13 4" = 1:48 AND SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT. MEEETEE *EWE*EWE*EWE*EW;?
OPEN AND CLOSED POSITION, 2 DOUBLE WIDE TRASH 2. HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERABLE PARTS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TN S T T e
CANE BOLTS ARE TO BE L K \ = ENClthOSURE SIM TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE GROUND COVER. i CONCRETE FOOTING PER
SLEEVED AND 3" DEEP MIN., AND v N 5 : WRIST TO OPERATE. OPERABLE PARTS OF SUCH HARDWARE SHALL BE 34 INCHES MINIMUM AND 48 DECOMPOSED GRANITE N M ANURACTURER SPECIFICATIONS
BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES - N 2 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR. EXCEPTION: AT POOL FENCE GATES. BETWEEN SIDEWALK &
J 7 R 3. POOL FENCE GATE SHALL OPEN OUTWARD FROM THE SWIMMING POOL OR SPA, AND BE EQUIPPED WITH CURB - TYP
7 N S~ f A SELF-CLOSING AND POSITIVE SELF-LATCHING CLOSURE MECHANISM 54 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. - e NOTE:
— {\ — 4. FOR REFERENCE ONLY - REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR ALL FENCING AND SIDEWALK DETAILS. :
1\ 5. ALL GATES SHALL HAVE LEVER TYPE HANDLES AND DEADBOLT WITH KEYED ACCESS AT EXTERIOR. gé‘sﬁfﬁ g:g&ﬂigg”&iiggzgg‘gﬁw
6. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR GATE DESIGN.
7. GATE SURFACES WITHIN 10" OF THE FLOOR SHALL BE A SMOOTH SURFACE ON THE PUSH SIDE
134" MIN. WIDTH EXTENDING THE FULL WITH OF THE GATE PER ANSI 404.2.9 Th e W 0 Iff C o m p a ny

SINGLE TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN TRASH ENCLOSURE FRONT ELEVATION TYP. CLEARANCES AT GATES - ANSI TYPICAL SEMI-CANTILEVERED CARPORT

1/4" - 1!_0" 1/4" - 1!_0" 1/4" - 1|_o|| 1/4" - 1|_O|l

Apache Tralil

28'-0" /_\ PAINTED 6'-0" HIGH 8"

MASONRY WALL WITH STUCCO
o o o o SYSTEM AT ENCLOSURE TOP
4-0 4-0 -8 4-0 AND OUTSIDE SURFACES
ONLY. INSIDE SURFACE TO BE
EXPOSED CMU.

10

INDICATES 4"DIA. SCHEDULE
40, STEEL BOLLARD FILLED
WITH CONCRETE - TYP.

Stud

9I - 4II

Qo>

Expires 06/30/2025

8! - 0“

ENCLOSURE WALL FINISH -
8” CMU WITH STUCCO FINISH

SYSTEM Drawings, specifications and other documents prepared by Studio 15 Architecture, Inc. are instruments of service and
are for the client's use solely with respect to this project. These documents shall not be used by others or for other
projects. Studio 15 Architecture, Inc. shall retain all common law, statutory and other reserved rights, including the

copyright. © 2024 Studio 15 Architecture, Inc.
e
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DATE: March 13,2025 JOB NO.: 24-022
___— 6" CONCRETE SLAB OVER CURRENT REVISION: SHEET:

—
7 ABC - TYP.

|~ GATES ARE TO BE WELDED
TO THE BOLLARD IN FRONT
OF THE STATION u

\"\_—#/ CORRUGATED METAL PANEL

7 X GATES - PAINTED TO MATCH
: N\~ BUILDING PRIMARY COLOR
! ) - K
o o \_/ 6" THICK REBAR REINFORCED
CONCRETE, 3% MAX SLOPE

HOLES FOR CANE BOLTS IN Site Details

OPEN AND CLOSED POSITION,
CANE BOLTS ARE TO BE

SLEEVED AND 3" DEEP MIN., Studio 15 Architecture, Inc. info@studiolSa.com

DOUBLE TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN TMEs N ATAEL 4115 North 15th Avenue e Phoenix Arizona 85015 e 602.586.1190
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MONUMENT SIGN STRUCTURE INCLUDED IN BUILDING
PERMIT APPLICATION. MONUMENT SIGN TEXT UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND
COORDINATE ALL REQUIREMENTS OF FINAL SIGN
PACKAGE.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SIGN LIGHTING. PROVIDE

PREMISES IDENTIFICATION / ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION. BUILDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION. THE ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION
SHALL BE LEGIBLE AND PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION CHARACTERS
SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. EACH CHARACTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 1/2 INCH. WHERE
REQUIRED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ADDITIONAL APPROVED LOCATIONS TO FACILITATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE.

10| _ Oll

10 X 8 X 16 CMU WALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH SIGN PACKAGE

CONDUIT FROM SIGN TO —- \ .
< 3/4" METAL FLAT CUT NON-
gggi%ﬂ:é”ﬁﬁs‘\”ﬂ- N j& ILLUMINATED LETTERS MOUNTED WITH
= d 1/2" PINS - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR . ! S-U S

] COORDINATE CONDUIT R

v P PLACEMENT WITH SIGNAGE

™ — CONTRACTOR

A4 N\ LIGHT RAIL - REFER TO SIGN PACKAGE
8 X 8 X 16 CMU SPLIT FACED ——— | \
\\ ————————\ 3/4" METAL NON-ILLUMINATED NUMBERS

. N FINISH GRADE .. | DIRECT APPLIED TO SPLIT-FACED
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@ 2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL POST @ SELF-CLOSING/SELF-LOCKING GATE, AND PASSAGE LEVER ON THE @ MESH PANEL, REFER TO DETAIL GENERAL NOTES @ 5' CLEAR SPACE, LOCATED

NOTES:
EXTERIOR, AND PANIC OR FIRE EGRESS DOOR HARDWARE ON THE GENERAL NOTES: ON BOTH SIDES OF GATES
(2) 25" STEEL cAP 1. 35&'°R"E’F*E'RDQ?SE#S‘.!‘E,T.{?\VV.?.”G%WSE?‘EE ggS'GN INTENT INSIDE WILL NEED TO BE LOCATED WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE REACH
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FOOTINGS AND BE PROTECTED BY A MESH PANEL. HANDLE HEIGHT TO BE (7) 3" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL POST Wi 3.5" STEEL CAP 1. SECTION AND/OR ELEVATION SHOWN FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. REFER
FINISH GRADE, REFER TO LANDSCAPE GRADING : MINIMUM OF 42" TO SHOP DRAWINGS FOR DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS. POOL GATE, REFER TO DETAIL
FINISH : SELF CLOSING MECHANISM FOR SPECIFICATIONS
2. FENCING TO BE COMMERCIAL GRADE FENCING. SHOP
. 2. FENCING TO BE COMMERCIAL GRADE FENCING. SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE N ___
(2) 172" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL PICKET DRAWINGS TO APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT (2) 172" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL PICKET, WELDED BEHIND MESH PANELS APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR 0 FABRICATION AND (3) POOL FENCE, REFER TO < 1
PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. @ 5" X 15" X 1 3/4" WELDED PLATE FOR LOCK BOX, REFER TO ON POOL SIDE INSTALLATION. DETAIL FOR SPECIFICATIONS INSIDE POOL AREA
@ 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL TOP & BOTTOM 3. ALL FENCING TO HAVE A MINIMUM 5'-0" HEIGHT FROM CONTRACTOR FOR KEYPAD/PASSAGE LEVER SPECIFICATION 1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL WELDING FRAME @ CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REFER 2% MAX. SLOPE
RAIL FINISH SURFACE (3) STEEL PANEL, HALF HEIGHT OF WELDED PLATE FOR LOCK BOX, PANEL 3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL GATES MEET LOCAL CODES PRIOR TO TO LANDSCAPE LAYOUT PLANS  ADJACENT AND CROSS SLOPES ADJACENT
y ’ @ FINISH GRADE, REFER TO LANDSCAPE GRADING PLANS INSTALLATION. LANDSCAPE LANDSCAPE
TO SPAN ENTIRE GATE WIDTH ; FOR TYPE AREA AREA
4. ALL FENCING PICKETS AND POSTS NOT TO ALLOW on m
PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" OR GREATER, TYP. @ STI(E:ELOKI((:;K PLATE 1(ch|§gHT MINIMUM, ON INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR (12) TYPICAL POOL FENCE, REFER TO DETAIL 33/A1.13a 4. ALL FENCING TO HAVE A MINIMUM 5'-0" HEIGHT FROM FINISH SURFACE _
FACE OF GATE FOR ACCESSIBILITY . " : = w m
5. POOL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL (13) 2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL POST W/ 2.5" STEEL CAP 5. ALL FENCING PICKETS AND POSTS NOT TO ALLOW PASSAGE OF A NOTES = w
POOL FENCE REQUIREMENTS WITH LOCAL HEALTH (5) 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL GATE FRAME SPHERE 4" OR GREATER, TYP. 1. REFER TO LANDSCAPE GRADING e
DEPARTMENT AND AHJ 33 6. NO OPENING GREATER THAN 1/2" ALLOWED WITHIN 18" OF GATE AND DIMENSION CONTROL PLANS -~ e
, LATCHES. ’ »
e . 8 0.C. MAX. . A1.13 2. ALL POOL GATES MUST SWING
1 1 9 2 p 7. POOL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL POOL FENCE OUTWARD FROM POOL COURTYARD J L
o o 23 16" MIN., 36" 3) rgmN, 12 REQUIREMENTS WITH LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND AHJ | . -
A\\ [—— h
A1.13 8. ALL POOL GATES MUST SWING OUTWARD FROM POOL COURTYARD 3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL r RN /' 16" MIN, __‘
i i GATES MEET LOCAL CODES PRIOR N j -
12 9. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY HARDWARE, CLOSING SPEED, AND DOOR 70 INSTALLATION N /
OPENING FORCE COMPLY WITH ADA 2010 SECTION 404 AND ANSI ' N /
= @ 2003/2009 SECTIONS 404.2.6, 404.2.7, AND 404.2.8 NN J
| — o AN /
@-\ 10. MESH PANELS - MCNICHOLS ITEM 362097B048 - 2X2 WELDED WIRE Z N4
B @ = MESH, SQUARE, CARBON STEEL, COLD ROLLED, WELDED - TRIMMED, ADJACENT = 50" MIN. ADJACENT
: £ = 12 GAUGE. PAINTED TO MATCH THE GATE. LANDSCAPE i LANDSCAPE
— — _°. [ | = =) AREA AREA
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TYPICAL POOL FENCE 60" HT. MIN. POOL GATE TYPICAL POOL GATE - ACCESSIBILITY PLAN
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GENERAL NOTES:
(1) 2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL POST SELF CLOSING HINGE
1. SECTION / ELEVATION SHOWN FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. REFER TO FENCE SHOP DRAWINGS.
@ 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL TOP RAIL STEEL PLATE FOR PANIC BAR & KICK PLATE - BOTH
SIDES - VERIFY DIMENSIONS WITH SELECTED
HARDWARE 2. ALL METAL COMPONENTS TO BE PAINTED
@ 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL BOTTOM RAIL
2 5" STEEL CAP INDICATES MESH PANELS, WELDED TO 1-1/2" SQUARE 3. VERIFY GATE CONNECTION ON SITE
@ o TUBULAR STEEL FRAME, REFER TO GENERAL NOTES
@ 1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL PICKET 4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY HARDWARE, CLOSING SPEED, AND DOOR OPENING FORCE COMPLY WITH ADA 2010
@ 3" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL POST W/ 3.5" STEEL CAP SECTION 404 AND ANSI 2003/2009 SECTIONS 404.2.6, 404.2.7, AND 404.2.8

FINISH GRADE
@ 5. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL A KNOX PAD LOCK OR SWITCH AS APPROVED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL PER CITY

@ GATE HANDLE/HARDWARE FIRE CODE.
ALTERNATE HARDWARE IS A KEY FOB
READER WITH ELECTRIC STRIKE OR A 6. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE AN ADDITIONAL 18" EXTENDING 60" MIN. PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOOR MUST BE WALL CAP
BATTERY-OPERATED READER. REFER TO PROVIDED ADJACENT TO THE LATCH FOR A FORWARD PULL SIDE APPROACH. 12" MUST BE PROVIDED

LOW VOLTAGE PLANS. ADJACENT TO THE LATCH EXTENDING 48" PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE GATE FOR A FORWARD

PUSH SIDE APPROACH WITH BOTH A CLOSING DEVICE AND A LATCH

By ' 8" CMU WALL - REFER TO
7. MESH PANELS - MCNICHOLS ITEM 3620978048 - 2X2 WELDED WIRE MESH, SQUARE, CARBON STEEL, COLD BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR
§'-0" 0.C. MIN. ROLLED, WELDED - TRIMMED, 12 GAUGE. PAINTED TO MATCH THE GATE. FINISH.
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VOLTAGE PLAN. @ STEEL PLATE FOR PANIC BAR

(7) HEAVY DUTY HINGE

@ 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL RAIL Q STEEL KICK PLATE, 10" HEIGHT MINIMUM, ON INTERIOR
. AND EXTERIOR FACE OF GATE FOR ACCESSIBILITY. KICK

(2) /2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL PICKET PLATE TO BE FLUSH WITH THE FRAME OF THE GATE. e 0 0 an
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+ 1/2” SQ. TUBULAR STEEL PICKETS AT 4” 0.C. - TYPICAL - .
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NOTES:
@ 2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL POST G SELF-CLOSING/SELF-LOCKING GATE, AND PASSAGE LEVER ON THE EXTERIOR, AND 1. SECTION / ELEVATION SHOWN FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. REFER
PANIC OR FIRE EGRESS DOOR HARDWARE ON THE INSIDE WILL NEED TO BE TO FENCE SHOP DRAWINGS.
LOCATED WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE REACH AND BE PROTECTED BY A MESH PANEL.
PROVIDE DEADBOLT. HANDLE HEIGHT TO BE A MINIMUM OF 42" (BOTH BY CONTRACTOR).

@ 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL BOTTOM RAIL ALTERNATE HARDWARE IS A KEY FOB READER WITH ELECTRIC STRIKE OR A BATTERY-
OPERATED READER. REFER TO LV PLANS.

@ 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL TOP RAIL
2. ALL METAL COMPONENTS TO BE POWDER-COATED

NG GAP BETWEEN BOTTOM RAIL AND D.G 3. VERIFY GATE CONNECTION ON SITE
@ s @ STEEL PANEL

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY HARDWARE, CLOSING SPEED, AND
@ 2-1/2" STEEL POST CAP

@ 10" MIN. HT. STEEL KICK PLATE, REFER TO MATERIAL SCHEDULE 2::3';S:IEZ";':;Z';g:::ci?gNPSLIOT:: ‘:0'3:‘22‘;12 :E‘LT)LOZN;M
@ 1/2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL PICKET, 3" O.C. TYPE F3 FOR FINISH -0, 404.2.1, -2
@ FINISH GRADE 5. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DIMENSION CONTROL PLANS FOR EXACT
LOCATIONS AND SPACING

6. ALTERNATE FENCE PANEL SPEC: AMERISTAR FENCE, ECHELON
PLUS PUPPY PANEL, 3 RAIL MAJESTIC PANEL. COLOR: BRONZE.
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TYPICAL DOG PARK FENCE AND GATE
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® NOTE:
6' HT. PERIMETER FENCE, REFER TO DETAIL STUCCO, TO MATCH ARCHITECTURE SLIDING GATE WHEEL TRACK

@ 1/L.23.04 0 (14) SLIDING GATE HARDWARE, BY OTHERS 1.  GATE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR MECHANICAL GATE 4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EMERGENCY ACCESS FOR FIRE

(2) STONE CAP, TO MATCH ARCHITECTURE (7) 2" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL FRAME (11) CONCRETE CURB (15) CONCRETE FOOTER, REFER TO STRUCTURAL INCLUDING THE GATE, GATE MOTOR, SENSORS, ETC. DEPARTMENT

(3) CMU BLOCK COLUMN, REFER TO STRUCTURAL (8) 1" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL PICKETS (12) GATE OPERATOR (16) DECOMPOSED GRANITE 2. DRAWINGS ARE FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY, REFER TO GATE CONTRACTOR 5. GATE OPERATOR TO INCLUDE BATTERY BACK UP AND 2 PHOTO CELL

’ (13) CONCRETE PAD FOR DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS. VEHICLE GATES ARE UNDER SEPARATE INFRARED BEAMS
(4) 4" X 4" SQUARE TUBULAR STEEL POST (9) VEHICULAR SLIDING GATE (17) ;léowlglé l\llfgr\?%( BOX OR ELECTRONIC EYE PER AHJ PERMIT.
Qu S 3. ACCESS GATE SENSOR LOOPS (ENTRANCE AND EXIT) MUST BE INSTALLED 6. ELECTRICALLY OPERATED ACCESS GATES MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
(5) STEEL POST CAP PRIOR TO FINAL PAVING. PER OWNER, NO SAW CUTS ARE ACCEPTABLE IN AUTOMATIC VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION DEVICE, UTILIZING A STANDARD
FINAL/FINISHED PAVEMENT N ROADWAY LOOP TO A VEHICLE DETECTOR / RECEIVER
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